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No. of Sheepon

April 30, April 3(1,
1808. 1897.

McCarthy, Mrs., Naseby
McCloy, Hugh, Gimmerburn
McCready, P. and W., Kveburn Diggings ...
McCready, William, Kwebui'n
MoDevitt, Mrs. Ann, Blnckst.ono Hill
McDevitt, William, bilackstone Hill
McDonaH, E. and J., Hamilton's
McDonald, James, Bweburn
McEarlane, Oharles, Gimmerburn
McEarlane, Patrick, Gimmerburn
McPJarlane, .Peter, Gimmerburn
Mcllroy, Charles, Eweburn
McKay, Angus, Hyde
McKay, Angus, Kyeburn
McKay, J., Wedderburn
McKeeman, R., Blackstone Hill
McKnight, ,T., Blackstone Hill
McLean, Alexander, Wedderburn
McLean, Donald, Hyde
McLean, lira. E. J., Riverside, Hyde
McLean, Roderick, Eweburn
McLennan, Margaret, Wedderburn
McLeod, John, Gimmerburn
McLeod, P., Morrison's
McNamara, J., Lower Kyeburn
Mee, Hinkson, Beck's ...
Mee, Thomas, Beck's
Messent, D., Weddcrbuvn
Millar,Robert, Eweburn
Millar, W. J., Ewebiirn
Millar, W. McC, Gimmerburn
Mulliollaiid, John, Gimmerburn
Murdoch, A., Ngwpara
Murdoch, George, Naseby
Murray, Roberts, and Co., Patearoa
Nicholson, D., Rougli Ridge
Nicholson, J., Rough Ridge
Nolan, N., St. Bathan'e
O'Brien, Timothy, Wedderburn
O'Connell, James, Hyde
O'Neill, John, jun., Hamilton's
O'Neil, Stafford, Patearoa
Packman, Mrs., Eweburn
Paterson, Andrew, Waipiata
Paterson, Anthony, Gimmerburn
Pearce, Emelen, Waipiata
Pearsor, Alexander, Kyeburn
Perry, F. H., Rough Ridge, Ophir
Pirrie, George, Rough Ridge
Pottinger, John, Eweburn
Preston, J. H., Longlands, Kyeburn
Price, George, Blockstone Hill
Pugh, John, Gimmerburn
Ramsay, Thomas, Springfield, Hyde
Rawcliffe, John, Kyeburn
Reed, P. S., Naseby
Reid, James,Kyeburn
Reid, J., Patearoa
Roberts, John, Patearoa
Roberts, Mark, Gimmerburn
Rose and G-lendinning, Lauder, Beck's
Ryan, J., Kyeburn
Ryders, A. St. G., Waipiata
Scott, James, Gimmerburn
Scott, Robert, Kyeburn
Scott, R., Kyeburn
Semple, D., Eweburn
Sharkey, Mrs. Martha, Gimmerburn
Shaw, R., Gimmerburn
Shea, P., Wedderburn
Shennan, Watson, Puketoi, Hamilton's
Short, J.,Wedderburn
Sinclair, Robert, Gimmerburn
Smith, J. R., Naseby
Smithsim, Richard, Hyde
Spain, Thomas, Ophir
Spedderi, James, Gimmerburn
Staveley, John, Hough Ridge
Stepheiie, Thomas, Naeeby
Tannahill, Margai-et, Styx, Linburn
Tuylor. John, KyeburnTil'lick, W. R., Rough Ridge
Tregonning, W. H., WaipiaCa
Trotter, Robert, Hyde

'5'898
56S5

202

217
300
600
286
282
3*4
554
182
132
293
180
988
800
454
222
232
300
773
3°'

1000
1466
975
49°
293
195
53°
75°
468

5858
293

.2873
600
500
500
225
35°
273
383

IO[

784
6021

3 5 2
292
490
500
286
282
299
4'M
197
5°

142
194
984

IOOO

438
34°
182
200
818
400
1100
1644
1260
404
2'5
270
473
700
464

5454283
24198

400
480
484
500356
3M
292
300
553
171

284
1030

99
Nil

198
5593

382
302

94
C>3

574
100

Nil
Nil

499
161
360
66S

154
500

6007
297
302

2100
66

439
60
61

1234'
554

497S6
670

2399
900
753
833

453
5 "657

400
'234
891
189

900
200
262302

192 150
170

2226023860
230
278
300

1212
585
190
298
150
466
59'756
588

77
'5°
293
300

1100
698298
293
117

443
583
598
593

No. of a
April 30,

1888.

sheep on

April :«>,
1807.

Turnbull, G-., Hillside, Blaekstono Hill
Turnbiill, R. M., Fatearoa
Turnbull, W., Blackatone Hill
Turner, Thomas, Blackstone Hill
Turner, Watson, Blackstone Hill
Udy, TCmmeline, Hamilton's
Weir, John, Qimmerburn
Whitehead, W., Neieby
Williamson, Edgar, Bkcketone Hill
Williamson, John, Hyde
Williamson, Mrs. K., Hyde
Williamson, K., Hyde
Wilson, Robert., Patearoa
Young, J. C, Waipiata

149
26417

166
58

227
I I 14

142
39°

1900
980
498
595
292

325.689

190
25772

280
Nil

48
202

647
190
39°
1596
1030
400
574
250

327,681

VINCENT COUNTY
(In Dunstan Subdivision).

Ailfield, Cliarles, Clyde
Alexander, James, Ophir
Allen, Peter, Ida Valley, Ophir
Allison, Mungo, Hawea Flat
Anderson, John, Queensberry
Anderson, Peter, Ophir
Anderson, Thomas, Luggate
Anderson, Thomas, Ida Valley, Ophir
Aston, Charles, Ida Valley, Ophir
Barnetson, William, Hendigo
Beel(, 0. P., Alexandra South
Bell, Dugald, Hawea Flat
Bell, Sir F. D., Ida Valley, Ophir (Black's)...
Brady, William, Ophir
Brown, Archibald, Deck's
Butler, John, Bald Hill Flat
Cameron, Ewen, Hawea
Campbell, Malcolm, Makarora
Campbell, R., jun., Galloway, Alexandra S.
Chappie, J. C, Ophir
Charles, W. J., Matakanui
Clouslon, Thomas, Ophir
Corrigall, James, Ophir
Corrigall, James, jun., Ophir
Cotter, Patrick, Hawea Flat
Cowan, J. B., Bannoekburn
Crawford, John, Clyde
Curran, Maurice, llawea Flat
Dalgety and Co. (Limited), Morven Hills and

Ardgour, Tarras
Davidson, R., Lowburn
Donnelly, Mrs. Elizabeth, Matakanui
Duhig, Benjamin, Lowburn Ferry
Elliott, G., Queensberry
Falconer, James, Bald HillFlat
Flannery, P., Ida Valley, Ophir
Flannery, Thomas, Ophir
Fleming, John, Kawarau Gorge
Fox, F. and T., Hawea Flat
Fox, John, Hawea Flat
Griereon, David, Luggate
Hardie, George, Ophir
Harding, C, Q.ueeneberry
Harrington, J. C, Ophir
Haugh, James, Hawea Flat
Henderson, John, Tarrae
Horn, F. and A., Bannockburn
lluddleston, Christopher, Matakanui
Hurley, Michael, Makarora
Iebister, Malcolm, Ophir ...
Iver?en, A. C, Earnscleugh Flat, Alexandra
Johnston, Thomas, Cromwell
Jopp, Andrew, Moutere, Alexandra South ...Kane, John, Luggate, Cromwell
Kemp, J. R., Bald HillFlat .Kingnn, William, Hawea Flat
lumiey, Alexander, Ophir
Laidlaw, W., Matakanui, Ophir
Laidlaw, W. S., Earnscleugh, Clyde
Leask, William, Ophir
Lee, Edward, Ophir
Love, Robert, Ida Valley, Ophir
Macdonald, Malcolm, Ophir
Martin, H. R., Beck's

684
4°3
240
110
187
128
232
220
298
3.14

2000
29558

200
472

2400

4420
42803

678
400
754
563
295
269

7000
59
9866768

61
56s
302

87
51

198
245362
100
240
.,26

2000
22460

!5°
500

2016
1616
4258

3653'
513
492
800
59°
196
194

8500
14

493
72000

21
995
'52
88

Nil

98360

34
385
'99
100
393
196
196
86

300
192
"56
35

218

401
100
400

94
289178
■38
121
300
272
200
70

180
51

160
77.
95

14582
700

Nil
800

2402
23°47
12; 1 1853

92
53°
8y6
363

35
170726
59

16501
502
3'

395
2482

22617
18136

954
70

472
554
343
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